Conformal Blocks: typos

If you find any more, please email me: gerard.watts@kcl.ac.uk

Page 2.1:

Not really typos, but poor hand writing.

Page 3.3:

$$[L_{-1} - L_0, \varphi(z)] = -h\varphi$$
 should be $[L_{-1} - L_0, \varphi(1)] = -h\varphi$

Page 5.4:

Missing $h_{ij} = h_i - h_j$

Page 7.1:

 M_2 should be $(M_2)^{-1}$

Page 7.5 $\sum q^n$ should be $\sum_{n=-\infty}^{\infty} q^{n^2}$